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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission (UGC) has issued directives for implementation of reservation policy for SCs/STs in all levels of teaching cadres and non-teaching staff in various universities of the country including Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total number of teaching faculties and non-teaching staff in each of the universities in the country including JNU, category-wise, cadre-wise during the last three years and the current year;

(d) whether the reservation policy is being properly implemented in all the universities including JNU;

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for proper implementation of reservation policy in all the universities including JNU?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): University Grants Commission (UGC) in August, 2006 circulated guidelines to all the Central Universities, deemed to be Universities and State Universities including Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU) for implementation of the Reservation Policy. The detailed guidelines issued by the Commission includes provision of 15% reservation for SCs and 7.5% for STs as per the policy of the Central Government and various other instructions were issued by the Government from time to time. This applies to the recruitment to the teaching and non-teaching posts in the central universities and institutions which are deemed to be universities receiving aide from the public funds except in minority institutions. The reservation and concession, inter-alia, in respect of qualification, age, experience and qualifying marks/standards will be as per the Government rules in all cases of recruitment and promotions and other assignments of entitlement to the members of SCs/STs.

(c): Information is being compiled.

(d) to (f): As per information furnished by UGC, all Central Universities have implemented the reservation policy in accordance with UGC guidelines 2006 except Delhi University which follows instructions issued by the Department of Personnel and Training, Government of India in this regard.
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